

ROYAL TEN CATE

Press release

investor relations

Appointment member executive board Royal Ten Cate

The supervisory board of Royal Ten Cate intends to nominate Drs J. Lock during the next general meeting of shareholders for appointment as member of the executive board of Royal Ten Cate. In anticipation of this, Mr Lock will immediately assume the position of chief financial officer (CFO).

Mr Lock (63) worked for Royal Ten Cate from 1988 to 2008, his last position being corporate director finance and administration.

Royal Ten Cate Almelo, Monday 24 August 2009

For further information:

Drs. F.R. Spaan, director investor relations & corporate development Telephone : + 31 (0)546 544 338 Mobile : +31 (0)06 12 96 17 24 E-mail : f.spaan@tencate.com Internet : www.tencate.com

Royal Ten Cate (TenCate) is a multinational company which combines textile technology with related chemical processes and material technology in the development and production of functional materials with distinctive characteristics. Products of TenCate are sold worldwide.

Systems and materials from TenCate come under four areas of application: safety & protection, space & aerospace, infrastructure & the environment, and sport & recreation. TenCate occupies leading positions in protective fabrics, composites for space and aerospace, antiballistics, geosynthetics and synthetic turf. TenCate is listed on the NYSE Euronext (AMX).

P.O. Box 58 7600 GD Almelo, The Netherlands F + 31 (0)546 814 145 ir@tencate.com

T + 31 (0)546 544 911 www.tencate.com